Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEROTURF INC.		02/28/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROTURF ULC	
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Highway	
City:	Fonthill, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	LOS 1E6	
Entity Type:	ULC: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78857432	AERODROME TURF
Serial Number:	78857421	AEROTURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4006

Email: johnsonb@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy L. Johnson
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62319.000005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900083648

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0468 **265.00**

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy L. Johnson
Signature:	/Betsy L. Johnson/
Date:	08/06/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Aeroturf_ULC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0469 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2013033671**



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

AEROTURF ULC (FORMERLY: AEROTURF INC.)CONTINUED FROM CANADA TO ALBERTA ON 2007/02/28.



TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 08/06/2007